
OFFICIAL RESULTS

AMA SUPERBIKE CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTED BY PARTS UNLIMITED

ROUND 4 OF 11 - MAY 18-20, 2007

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL TEAM

Pro Honda Oils Supersport Championship presented by Shoei

POINTS

INFINEON RACEWAY - SONOMA, CA

KAWASAKI AMA SUPERBIKE SHOWDOWN PRESENTED BY SUPERCUTS

4 Joshua Hayes Gulfport, MS Honda CBR600RR American Honda/Erion Rcng1 14 Laps  37*

2 Jamie A Hacking Denver, NC Kawasaki ZX-6R Monster Energy/Kawasaki Motors Corp2 +0.219  33°

95 Roger Lee Hayden Owensboro, KY Kawasaki ZX-6R Monster Energy/Kawasaki Motors Corp3 +0.732  29

157 Chaz Davies Nyack, NY Yamaha YZF-R6 Celtic Performance/Yamaha4 +3.208  27

46 Josh Herrin Dublin, GA Yamaha YZF-R6 Graves Motorsports/Yamaha Motor Corp USA5 +9.318  26

15 Steve Rapp Manhattan Beach, CA Kawasaki ZX-6R Attack Performance/Kawasaki Motor Corp6 +9.460  25

99 Geoff May Gainesville, GA Suzuki GSX-R600 M4 EMGO Suzuki/Pirelli7 +9.789  24

96 Aaron Gobert Murrieta, CA Honda CBR600RR Erion Honda/Monster Energy Drink8 +10.300  23

12 Ben Attard Murrieta, CA Kawasaki ZX-6R Attack Performance/Kawasaki Motor Corp9 +11.417  22

22 Tommy Hayden Owensboro, KY Suzuki GSX-R600 American Suzuki/Yoshimura US10 +12.805  21

69 Danny C Eslick Broken Arrow, OK Suzuki GSX-R600 Matsushima Suzuki/Dunlop11 +15.715  20

361 Martin Cardenas Miami, FL Suzuki GSX-R600 Tacoma/Motul/Pirelli/Shoei12 +15.866  19

79 Blake R Young Madison, WI Suzuki GSX-R600 American Suzuki/MPT Rcng13 +16.455  18

213 David Anthony Murrieta, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Pirelli14 +30.080  17

85 Ryan D Elleby Phoenix, AZ Honda CBR600RR Rockwall Honda/Dunlop/Leo Vince15 +30.402  16

911 Bobby Fong Stockton, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 Safety First/Suzuki/4&6/Michelin16 +34.082  15

488 Chris Siglin Bay Point, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 Arclight Rcng/Suzuki Motor Corp17 +37.779  14

481 Ryan L Andrews Robinson, TX Honda CBR600RR Rockwall Honda.com/Tucker Rocky18 +45.855  13

772 Chad Herrmann Loganville, GA Suzuki GSX-R600 Lucky 7 Racing/Diversified Development C19 +52.431  12

146 Darren Luck Bonita Springs, FL Suzuki GSX-R600 Lucky Racing/Dunlop/GMD/Leo Vince20 +59.760  11

856 Grant Riggs Burlingame, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 Jelly Belly/Sub Zero/Wolf21 +1:06.718  10

120 Tyler Mcdonald Tulsa, OK Yamaha YZF-R6 Shogun Mtrsprts/AVTEQ/Amadeus Energy22 +1:13.757  9

121 Hawk Mazzotta Carmel Valley, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Spectrum Mtrsprts/Bravo Condoms23 +1:14.881  8

211 Reno Karimian Glendale, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 MPT Racing24 +1:19.061  7

106 Scott Ryan Lemont, IL Suzuki GSX-R600 Safety First/Suzuki/4&6/Michelin25 +1:29.054  6

501 Matt Eccleston San Francisco, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 -- None Listed --26 +1:30.865  5

225 Dirk Sanchez Mexico City, Mexico Suzuki GSX-R600 Suzuki Mexico/Motopotencia27 +1:33.658  4

42 Chris L Siebenhaar Fremont, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 Matsushima Perf/Helimot/Ricci Fuels28 +1:36.483  3

115 Berto Wooldridge Walnut Creek, CA Yamaha YZF R6 Suomy/Bikeworld Mtrsprts29 +1:37.522  2

224 Spencer Stuart Fairfax, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Leo Vince/Sharkskinz/LP USA30 +1:38.516  1

717 Brant Wiwi Los Angeles, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 West Coast GP Cycles/Komodo31 +1:38.517  0

456 Edward R Sorbo Mentone, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Chassis Dynamics/RRW/HYR32 13 Laps  0

33 Fernando Amantini , Venezuela Kawasaki ZX-6R None Listed33 +1.402  0

711 Morgan Murphy Fairfax, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 Top Shelf Motorcycle Tours34 +1.530  0

81 C R Gittere Charlotte, NC Suzuki GSX-R600 GEICO Motorcycle/GI VI USA35 +4.264  0

287 Scott Jackson Suzuki GSX-R600 Team Zero Gravity/Retro SBK36 +4.734  0

251 Brian J Gibbs Woodstock, GA Suzuki GSX-R600 Hooter`s Suzuki/Michelin37 +10.554  0

444 Oscar Covarrubias Salinas, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 -- None Listed --38 +14.956  0

141 Misti Hurst Lions Bay, BC, Canada Kawasaki ZX-6R Kawasaki/California SB School39 +17.294  0

13 Cory West Eureka Springs, AR Yamaha YZF-R6 Team Hunter Racing/Kneedraggers.com40 12 Laps  0

60 Michael Beck Simi Valley, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 Suzuki/M4/EMGO/Pirelli/Spectro41 1 Laps  0

29 Barrett Long Miami, FL Yamaha YZF-R6 Longevity Racing/Pirelli42 DNF  0

34 Michael F Barnes Boca Raton, FL Suzuki GSX-R600 M4 EMGO Suzuki/Pirelli43 DNS  0

31 Garrett D Carter Royal Oak, MI Yamaha YZF-R6 Yamaha Racing/Graves Mtrsprts44 DNS  0

TIME OF RACE INCLUDES RED FLAG DELAYWINNER'S RACE TIME:

WINNER'S AVERAGE SPEED:

22:23.225

83.3 mph

° POLE POSITION: #2 - Jamie A Hacking, 1:37.707, 81.8 mph (earns 1 additional point)

MARGIN OF VICTORY: 0.219

* LAP LEADER (earns 1 additional point)

RACE LENGTH: 14 laps on a 2.22 mile road course

SERIES POINT STANDINGS
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

AMA SUPERBIKE CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTED BY PARTS UNLIMITED

ROUND 4 OF 11 - MAY 18-20, 2007

Pro Honda Oils Supersport Championship presented by Shoei

INFINEON RACEWAY - SONOMA, CA

KAWASAKI AMA SUPERBIKE SHOWDOWN PRESENTED BY SUPERCUTS

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS. POINTS

Joshua Hayes Gulfport, MS  2  133 1

Roger Lee Hayden Owensboro, KY  1  121 2

Steve Rapp Manhattan Beach, CA  0  105 3

Jamie A Hacking Denver, NC  1  103 4

Tommy Hayden Owensboro, KY  0  100 5

Josh Herrin Dublin, GA  0  78 6

Blake R Young Madison, WI  0  77 7

Chaz Davies Nyack, NY  0  73 8

Michael F Barnes Boca Raton, FL  0  72 9

Ben Attard Murrieta, CA  0  71 10

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Geoff May Gainesville, GA  0  70 11

Cory West Eureka Springs, AR  0  65 12

Danny C Eslick Broken Arrow, OK  0  64 13

Ryan L Andrews Robinson, TX  0  62 14

Ryan D Elleby Phoenix, AZ  0  61 15

Chris Siglin Bay Point, CA  0  53 16

Aaron Gobert Murrieta, CA  0  50 17

Garrett D Carter Royal Oak, MI  0  39 18

Bobby Fong Stockton, CA  0  37 19

Michael Beck Simi Valley, CA  0  35 20

ATTENDANCE: unknown NEXT EVENT: Road America - Elkhart Lake, WI - June 1-3, 2007
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